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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL EMMANUEL MISSION SR. SEC. SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730352

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10697

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE INDIAN COLONY, JAISALMER, RAJASTHAN, JAISALMER, RAJASTHAN -
345001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ABRAHAM SAMUEL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,B.Ed. M.Phil.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ems.jaisalmer@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7615001118

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
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3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 107 107 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 71 71 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8093
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3&78
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4NKrEIdVcfE

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Ajay Kumar
Kamal Arora
Harshamvada
Jyoti Ballani
Sharda Barhat
Ritu gopa

Geeta Devi
Sharmila Vyas
Amita Chand
Savita Kewaliya
Devika Swami
Neeta Purohit
Suneeta Kashyap
PRIYANKA SHARMA
hemlata rajesh
MINI ABRAHAM

ABRAHAM SAMUEL
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OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

M.A.

M.Com. , M. A. Economic

M.A

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

MA

M.A.

MA

MA

M.Com.

B.ED
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ELIZABETH JOBI
Jobi Jose Eipe

Mrs. Anjali
Priyanka sindhi
Roopa Ram

Yogita Banerjee
Vijay Kumari Rawat
Karamjeet kaur
Vimla REDDY
Vaibhav Arora

N Sudha

Deepika Rahad
Preeti Ballani
NEETHU KRISHNA u
SONI KUMARI
SHOBANA B
Meghna Purohit

NEETU SORENG

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

MBA,B.ed
MCA, B.com
MSC

MA

Bped

BCA

B.Sc

M.A.
M.Pharm,B.ed
CPT, B.Com
M.A. B.ed.
B.S.T.C

B.A.
M.COM.
M.B.A

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

BHAGYASHREE PUROHIT
SWATI PANDEY
KANCHAN SONI

SWATI SHARMA
NANDANI SODA

Durgesh kanwar shekhawat
SUCHI VYAS

RADHA KRISHNA YADHAV
SWEETY SINGH

DURGA KHARTI

Manisha Purohit

chanchal solanki

SANGATI SUREKHA
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TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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PGT
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M.COM
B.SC.
B.A.
B.TECH
M.COM
B.com
M.SC
M.A. ECONOMIES
B.COM
M.A.
M.A.
B.A. b.ed

B.TECH. ( COMPUTER SCIENCE)
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