# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EMMANUEL MISSION SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730352
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10697
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	INDIAN COLONY, JAISALMER, RAJASTHAN, JAISALMER, RAJASTHAN - 345001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ABRAHAM SAMUEL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,B.Ed. M.Phil.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ems.jaisalmer@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7615001118

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://emmanueljsm.com/Madatory_Public_Disclosure.php

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ABRAHAM SAMUEL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	6
	TGT	18
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	na

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	107	107	100	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	71	71	100	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 78
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4NKrEldVcfE

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ajay Kumar	OTHER	M.A.
2	Kamal Arora	PGT	M.Com. , M. A. Economic
3	Harshamvada	PGT	M.A
4	Jyoti Ballani	PGT	M.A.
5	Sharda Barhat	TGT	B.A.
6	Ritu gopa	PRT	B.A.
7	Geeta Devi	PRT	M.A.
8	Sharmila Vyas	PRT	M.A.
9	Amita Chand	PRT	B.A.
10	Savita Kewaliya	PRT	M.A.
11	Devika Swami	PRT	M.Com.
12	Neeta Purohit	PRT	MA
13	Suneeta Kashyap	PRT	M.A.
14	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	MA
15	hemlata rajesh	PRT	MA
16	MINI ABRAHAM	PGT	M.Com.
17	ABRAHAM SAMUEL	PRINCIPAL	B.ED

18	ELIZABETH JOBI	VICE PRINCIPAL	MBA,B.ed
19	Jobi Jose Eipe	PGT	MCA, B.com
20	Mrs. Anjali	PRT	MSC
21	Priyanka sindhi	PGT	MA
22	Roopa Ram	PTI	Bped
23	Yogita Banerjee	TGT	BCA
24	Vijay Kumari Rawat	PRT	B.Sc
25	Karamjeet kaur	PRT	M.A.
26	Vimla REDDY	PRT	M.Pharm,B.ed
27	Vaibhav Arora	OTHER	CPT, B.Com
28	N Sudha	PRT	M.A. B.ed.
29	Deepika Rahad	NTT	B.S.T.C
30	Preeti Ballani	PGT	B.A.
31	NEETHU KRISHNA u	PGT	M.COM.
32	SONI KUMARI	TGT	M.B.A
33	SHOBANA B	PRT	M.SC.
34	Meghna Purohit	PGT	M.A.
35	NEETU SORENG	OTHER	M.A.

36	BHAGYASHREE PUROHIT	TGT	M.COM
37	SWATI PANDEY	PRT	B.SC.
38	KANCHAN SONI	PRT	B.A.
39	SWATI SHARMA	TGT	B.TECH
40	NANDANI SODA	PRT	M.COM
41	Durgesh kanwar shekhawat	PRT	B.com
42	SUCHI VYAS	TGT	M.SC
43	RADHA KRISHNA YADHAV	TGT	M.A. ECONOMIES
44	SWEETY SINGH	PRT	B.COM
45	DURGA KHARTI	OTHER	M.A.
46	Manisha Purohit	PGT	M.A.
47	chanchal solanki	PRT	B.A. b.ed
48	SANGATI SUREKHA	TGT	B.TECH. ( COMPUTER SCIENCE)